
Grant Money for Participation at International Trade Shows 

  

The SBA / Small Business Administration’s State Trade and Export Promotion (STEP) grant  
initiative has helped small businesses from across the United States obtain grants and 
find customers abroad since 2011.  
 
Through awards to U.S. states and territories, STEP continues to help U.S businesses over-
come obstacles to exporting by providing grants to cover costs associated with entering and 
expanding into international markets.   
 
If you plan to participate at one of Messe Duesseldorf’s international trade shows, in  
Germany or elsewhere, we encourage you to contact your in-state economic development 
agency.  Funding to defray your company’s participation costs may be available! 
 
 

FOR DETAILS: 
 

US-State and Territory STEP contact list (attached) 
 

U.S. Small Business Administration / SBA - STEP  
 

https://www.sba.gov/funding-programs/grants/state-trade-expansion-program-step
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Alabama Department of Commerce 
 
401 Adams Avenue, Suite 630 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
 
Ms. Christina Stimpson 
Tel. (334) 242-7982 
christina.stimpson@commerce.alabama.gov 
www.madeinalabama.com 
 
 
Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and 
Economic Development / Office of Int’l Trade 
550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1535 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
 
Ms. Victoria Caltagirone  
Tel. (907) 269-7396 
victoria.caltagirone@alaska.gov 
www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/inv 
 
 
Arizona Commerce Authority 
 
333 N. Central, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
 
Mr. Kevin O’Shea 
Tel. (602) 845-1217 
kevino@AZcommerce.com 
www.azcommerce.com 
 
 
World Trade Center Arkansas 
3300 S. Market Street, Suite 400 
Rogers, AR 72758 
 
Ms. Trish Watkins 
Tel. (479) 418-4827 
plwatkins@arwtc.org 
www.arwtc.org 
 
 
California Governor’s Office of Business & Economic 
Development (GO-Biz) 
1325 J Street, Suite 1800 
Sacramento, CA 95818 
 
Ms. Mariana Guevara  
Tel. (916) 397-8085 
mariana.guevara@gobiz.ca.gov 
www.business.ca.gov 

Colorado Office of Economic Development & 
International Trade 
1600 Broadway, Suite 2500 
Denver, CO 80202 

Ms. Sophia Gonzalez-Mayagoitia 
Tel. (720) 703-2471 
sophia.gonzalez-mayagoitia@state.co.us 
www.choosecolorado.com 

 
Connecticut Department of Economic &  
Community Development 
450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 5 
Hartford, CT 06103 

Ms. Laura Jaworski 
Tel. (860) 500-2388 
Laura Jaworski@ct.gov 
www.choosect.gov 
 
 
Export Delaware 
 
820 N. French Street  
Wilmington, DE 19801 

Ms. Beth Pomper 
Tel. (302) 577-8464 
beth.pomper@delaware.gov 
www.export.delaware.gov 
 
 
Select Florida 
 
800 N. Magnolia, Suite 1100 
Orlando, FL 32803 
 
Mr. Michael Schiffhauer  
Tel. (407) 956-5634 
mschiffhauer@selectflorida.org 
www.selectflorida.org 

 
Georgia Department of Economic Development / 
International Trade Division 
75 Fifth St. NW, Suite 1200 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
 
Alice Carson 
Tel. (678 640-4365 
acarson@georgia.org 
www.georgia.org/international/trade 
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Hawaii Department of Business, Economic 
Development & Tourism 
250 South Hotel Street, 5th Floor 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
 
Mr. Dennis Ling 
Tel. (808) 587-2755 
dennis.t.ling@hawaii.gov 
www.dbedt.hawaii.gov 
 
 
Idaho Department of Commerce 
 
700 West State Street, 2nd Floor 
Boise, ID 83702 

Ms. Tina Salisbury 
Tel. (208) 287-3164 
tina.salisbury@commerce.idaho.gov 
www.commerce.idaho.gov 
 
 
Illinois Department of Commerce and 
Economic Opportunity 
555 W. Monroe, Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL 60661 

Mr. James Moore 
Tel. (312) 257-6813 
james.moore@illinois.gov 
www.dceo.illinois.gov 
 
 
Indiana Economic Development Corporation 
 
1 North Capitol, Suite 700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Mr. Roger Howard 
Tel. (317) 766-1416 
rhoward2@iedc.in.gov 
www.iedc.in.gov 
 
 
Iowa Economic Development Authority 
1963 Bell Avenue, Suite 200 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
 
Ms. Lisa Longman 
Tel. (515) 348-6243 
lisa.longman@iowaeda.com 
http://www.iowaeconomicdevelopment.com 
 

Kansas Department of Commerce 
Business & Community Development Division 
1000 S.W. Jackson St., Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Mr. Chang Lu 
Tel. (913) 307-7378 
chang.lu@ks.gov 
www.kansascommerce.gov 
 
 
Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development 
 
Old Capitol Annex, 300 West Broadway 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

Ms. Mary NeCamp 
Tel. (502) 782-1961 
mnecamp@ky.gov 
www.ced.ky.gov/international 
 
 
Louisiana Economic Development 
 
617 North Third Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

Ms. Jessica Steverson  
Tel. (225) 342-2537 
Jessica.steverson@la.gov 
www.opportunitylouisiana.com 
 
 
Maine International Trade Center 
 
2 Portland Fish Pier, Suite 204 
Portland, ME 04101 
 
Mr. Wade Merritt 
Tel. (207) 541-7400 
STEP@mitc.com 
www.mitc.com/business-support/funding/ 
 
 
Maryland Office of Int’l Investment & Trade 
401 E. Pratt Street, 7th Floor 
Baltimore MD 21202 
 
Ms. Jessica Reynolds 
Tel. (410) 767-6435 
Jessica.reynolds@maryland.gov 
www.business.maryland.gov 
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Massachusetts Office of International  
Trade & Investment (MOITI) 
136 Blackstone Street, 5th Floor 
Boston, MA 02109 

Mr. Jeevan Ramapriya 
Tel. (617) 973-8543 
jeevan.ramapriya@mass.gov 
www.mass.gov/orgs/massachusetts-office-of-
international-trade-and-investment 
 
Michigan Economic Development Corp. 
 
300 N. Washington Square 
Lansing, MI 48913 

Ms. Natalie Sandborn 
Tel. (517) 241-2983 
sandbornn@michigan.org 
www.michiganbusiness.org 
 
 
Minnesota Trade Office 
 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

Ms. Jackie Geiger 
Tel. (651) 259-7485 
jackie.geiger@state.mn.us 
www.mn.gov/deed/business/exporting 
 
 
Mississippi Development Authority 
 
P.O. Box 849 
Jackson, MS 39205 
 
Ms. Vickie Watters Martin 
Tel. (601) 359-2070 
vwatters@mississippi.org 
www.mississippi.org 
 
 
Missouri International Trade & Investment Office 
 
301 W. High Street, Suite 720 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Ms. Natascha Lord 
Tel. (573) 522-6524 
natascha.lord@ded.mo.gov 
www.ded.mo.gov/international-trade 

Montana Department of Commerce 
Export MT 
PO Box 200505 
Helena, MT 59620 

Ms. Angelyn DeYoung 
Tel. (406) 841-2783 
adeyoung@mt.gov 
www.exportmontana.com  
 
 
Nebraska Department of Economic Development 
Office of International Trade & Investment 
245 Fallbrook Blvd., Suite 002 
Lincoln, NE  65821  

Mr. Colby Angst 
Tel. (402) 480-5806 
colby.angst@nebraska.gov 
www.opportunity.nebraska.gov 
 
 
Nevada Governor’s Office of Economic 
Development / International Trade Division 
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 5400 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

Ms. Avrey Callis 
Tel. (702) 486-2119 
a.callis@goed.nv.gov 
www.goed.nv.gov 
 
 
New Hampshire Office of International Commerce 
Division of Economic Development 
100 N. Main Street, Suite 100 
Concord, NH 03301 

Mr. Alan Dillingham 
Tel. (603) 271-8444 
alan.j.dillingham@livefree.nh.gov 
www.nheconomy.com 
 
 
New Jersey Department of State / 
Office of Export Promotion 
P.O. Box 820 
Trenton, NJ  08625 

Mr. William Spear 
Tel. (609) 777-4125 
william.spear@sos.nj.gov 
https://www.nj.gov/state/bac 
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New Mexico Economic Development Department 
Office of International Trade 
1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1244 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
 
Ms. Celeste Nuñez 
Tel. (505) 827-0300 
celeste@nmtradealliance.org 
www.edd.newmexico.gov 
 
 
New York / Empire State Development 
 
633 3rd Avenue, Floor 36 
New York, NY  10017 

Mr. Lennox Ruiz 
Tel. (212) 803-2300 
lennox.ruiz@esd.ny.gov 
www.esd.ny.gov 
 
 
Economic Development Partnership of  
North Carolina 
150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1200 
Raleigh, NC 27601 

Ms. Cheryl Mauro 
Tel. (919) 447-7790 
cheryl.mauro@edpnc.com 
www.edpnc.com 
 
 
North Dakota Trade Office 
 
4844 Rocking Horse Circle South, Suite 1 
Fargo, ND 58104 

Ms. Amanda Nordick 
Tel. (701) 929-6710 
amanda@ndto.com 
www.ndto.com 
 
 
Ohio Department of Development 
 
77 South High Street  
Columbus, OH 43215 

Ms. Courtney West 
Tel. (614) 995-4977 
courtney.west@development.ohio.gov 
www.development.ohio.gov 

Oklahoma Department of Commerce 
 
900 N. Stiles Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 
 
Ms. Nicole Boyles 
Tel. (405) 815-5143 
nicole.boyles@okcommerce.gov 
www.okcommerce.gov 
 
 
Business Oregon  
Oregon Business Development Department 
121 SW Salmon, Suite 205 
Portland, OR  97204 

Mr. Steve Thompson 
Tel. (9714) 374-3076 
steve.a.thompson@biz.oregon.gov 
www.oregon.gov/biz 
 
 
Pennsylvania Dept. of Community & Economic 
Development / Office of Int’l Business Development 
400 North Street, 4th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Ms. Katherine Skopp 
Tel. (717) 720-7361 
kskopp@pa.gov 
www.dced.pa.gov 
 
 
Puerto Rico Department of  
Economic Development and Commerce 
355 FD Roosevelt Avenue 
San Juan, PR 00918 

Mr. Leonyl Ortiz 
Tel. (787) 758-4747 
leonyl.ortiz@ddec.pr.gov 
www.ddec.pr.gov 
 
 
Rhode Island / John H. Chafee Center for 
International Business at Bryant University 
1150 Douglas Pike 
Smithfield, RI  02917-1284 

Mr. Benjamin Weinstein 
Tel. (401) 232-6516 
bweinstein@bryant.edu 
www.bryant.edu 
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South Carolina Department of Commerce 
 
1201 Main Street, Suite 1600 
Columbia, SC 2920 

Ms. Carla Edwards 
Tel. (803) 609-9946 
cedwards@sccommerce.com 
www.sccommerce.com 
 
 
South Dakota Trade 
 
3501 N. Aviation Avenue 
Sioux Falls, SD  57104  
 
Ms. Kathleen Ireland 
Tel. (605) 585-6805 
Kathleen.ireland@southdakotatrade.com 
www.southdakotatrade.com 
 
 
Tennessee Department of Economic and 
Community Development 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 
Nashville, TN 37243 

Ms. Karel Abboud 
Tel. (615) 626-0982 
karel.abboud@tn.gov 
www.tnecd.com 
 
 
Texas Governor’s Office  
of Economic Development and Tourism 
P.O. Box 12428 
Austin, Texas 78711 
 
Ms. Mindy Fryer 
Tel. (512) 463-7476 
mindy.fryer@texasagriculture.com 
www.gov.texas.gov/business 
 
 
World Trade Center Utah 
 
60 E. South Temple Street, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Ms. Jennifer Nakao 
Tel. (801) 718-5433 
jnakao@wtcutah.com 
www.wtcutah.com 

Vermont Department of Economic Development 
 
One National Life Drive, 6th Floor 
Montpelier, VT 05620 

Mr. Daegan Goodman 
Tel. (802) 622-4193 
daegan.goodman@vermont.gov 
www.thinkvermont.com 
 
 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
 
901 East Cary Street, Suite 900 
Richmond, VA 23219 

Ms. Hannah Robertson-Forrest 
Tel. (804) 241-6519 
hrobertson-forrest@vedp.org 
www.exportvirginia.org 
 
 
Washington State Department of Commerce 
 
2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 2600 
Seattle, WA 98121  

Ms. Nicole Gunkle 
Tel. (206) 256-6131 
nicole.gunkle@commerce.wa.gov 
www.commerce.wa.gov 
 
 
West Virginia Department of Commerce 
 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East, Bldg. 3, Suite 600 
Charleston, WV 25305 

Ms. Enybe Diaz 
Tel. (304) 957-2018 
enybe.diaz@wv.gov 
www.westvirginia.gov 
 
 
Wisconsin Economic Development Corp. (WEDC) 
 
201 West Washington Avenue 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. Aaron Zitzelsberger 
Tel. (608) 210-6734 
aaron.zitzelsberger@wedc.org 
www.wedc.org 
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Wyoming Business Council 
 
214 West 15th Street 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 
Ms. Kaley Holyfield 
Tel. (307) 286-3668 
kaley.holyfield@wyo.gov 
www.wyomingbusiness.org 
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